

## ANNOUNCEMENT OF A CHANGE TO AGM RESOLUTION 6

Following a review of the voting recommendations of the shareholder advisory groups and discussions with certain major shareholders, Georgia Healthcare Group PLC ("GHG") today announces that it proposes to seek the approval of a motion at its forthcoming Annual General Meeting to be held on 1 June 2017 (the "AGM") to amend ordinary Resolution 6 (the election of Mr Janin as an independent Non-Executive Director), so as to elect Mr Janin as a non-independent Non-Executive director.

The Board has listened to concerns raised as to Mr Janin's independence given his position as Chairman of BGEO Group PLC, GHG's controlling shareholder. The Board would like to immediately address these concerns by reclassifying Mr Janin as a non-independent Non-Executive Director, and as such he will step down forthwith from the Remuneration and Nomination Committees. An independent Non-Executive Director will take on the Chairmanship of the Remuneration and Nomination Committees and a further announcement will follow in due course. As a result of this reclassification, GHG proposes to seek a motion to amend ordinary Resolution 6 so as to elect Mr Janin as a non-independent Non-Executive Director.

GHG would further like to correct a typographical error in the 2016 Annual Report and Accounts which incorrectly stated that Mr Janin attended 70% of board meetings rather the 80% which he actually attended. We regret this error.

The Board considers that Mr Janin makes an extremely valuable contribution to GHG. We believe that his reelection as a director is in our shareholders' best interests and his reclassification as non-independent should address the concerns shareholders have articulated.

Shareholders may continue to vote electronically until 10 am today as well as vote in person at the AGM on Thursday and, unless otherwise amended, votes already cast in respect of ordinary Resolution 6 will remain valid.

Name of authorised official of issuer responsible for making notification: Ekaterina Shavgulidze, Head of Investor Relations

## About Georgia Healthcare Group PLC

Georgia Healthcare Group PLC is a UK incorporated holding company of the largest healthcare services provider in the fast-growing, predominantly privately-owned, Georgian healthcare services market. GHG's leadership position is underpinned by offering the most comprehensive range of inpatient and outpatient services targeting the mass market segment through its vertically integrated network of 35 hospitals and ten ambulatory clusters (consisting of 13 district ambulatory clinics and 28 express ambulatory clinics), as at 31 March 2017. GHG is the single largest market participant, accounting for 23.4% of total hospital bed capacity in the country, as of 31 March 2017. From January 2017, GHG become the largest pharmaceuticals retailer and wholesaler in Georgia, with approximately 29% market share based on 31 December 2015 revenue figures. GHG is also the largest provider of medical insurance in Georgia with a 35.3% market share based on net insurance premiums earned and approximately 135,000 insurance customers as at 31 March 2017. GHG employed a total of c.14,600 people as at 31 March 2017, including c.3,300 physicians.

 $For \ further \ information, \ please \ visit \ www.ghg.com.ge \ or \ contact:$ 

Nikoloz Gamkrelidze CEO +995 322 550505 (5077) ngamkrelidze@ghg.com.ge Irakli Gogia CFO +995 322 550505 (5088) irakligogia@ghg.com.ge Ekaterina (Eka) Shavgulidze Head of Investor Relations +995 322 444 205 ir@ghg.com.ge